# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM787840

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outline Systems, Inc.		10/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outline Systems LLC	
Street Address:	220 Davidson Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873-4113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5756817	SECUREONE
Registration Number:	4216195	PRODUCERONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207460/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart Levi
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart Levi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DE PC - Outline Systems LLC - Conversion Filing#page1.tif source=DE PC - Outline Systems LLC - Conversion Filing#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0473**

900751238

source=DE PC - Outline Systems LLC - Conversion Filing#page3.tif source=DE PC - Outline Systems LLC - Conversion Filing#page4.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:26 AM 10/16/2018
FILED 11:26 AM 10/16/2018
SR 20187158224 - File Number 3730827

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT October 16, 2018

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is November 21, 2003.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Outline Systems, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Outline Systems LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the date first written above.

Ву:

Prasad Boppana.

Name: Prasad Boppana

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:26 AM 10/16/2018
FILED 11:26 AM 10/16/2018
SR 20187158224 - File Number 3730827

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# **OUTLINE SYSTEMS LLC**

# October 16, 2018

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Outline Systems LLC
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the date first written above.

By:

Prasad Boppana.

Name: Prasad Boppana, Organizer

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/17/2023 REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0478